

NO. 46688-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JUAN CARLOS MADRAZO-MUNOZ, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.13-1-01840-3

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

AARON T. BARTLETT, WSBA #39710
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT DENY MR. MADRAZO-MUNOZ HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL BY EXCLUDING EVIDENCE.....	1
II.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY EXCLUDING EVIDENCE THAT MR. MADRAZO-MUNOZ PROFFERED TO PURPORTEDLY EXPLAIN THE VICTIM’S SEXUAL KNOWLEDGE.....	1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I.	PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
III.	EVIDENTIARY ISSUE.....	5
C.	ARGUMENT.....	7
I.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT PREVENTED MR. MADRAZO-MUNOZ FROM INTRODUCING IRRELEVANT EVIDENCE.....	7
D.	CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Aguirre</i> , 168 Wn.2d 350, 229 P.3d 669 (2010).....	7
<i>State v. Fankhouser</i> , 133 Wn.App. 689, 138 P.3d 140 (2006)	7
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 169 Wn.App. 620, 281 P.3d 315 (2012).....	7

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.535(3)(n).....	1
--------------------------	---

Rules

ER 401	6
ER 403	6
